F.R.L. combination
Soft start-up
valve
AV2000/3000/4000/5000 Series
Soft Start-up Valve
Low power consumption
With supply/exhaust function by manual operation
Combination with F.R.L. unit

With surge voltage suppressor (Grommet type only)
With light/surge voltage suppressor (Not possible with grommet type)
How to Order Pilot Valve Assembly
G: Grommet Note 1)
D: Type D
     DIN terminal (With connector)
Y: Type Y
    DIN terminal (With connector)
How to Order
[Option]
Note) CE/UKCA compliant: “G”, grommet
is not available.
Flow direction
Nil
R
Left to right
Right to left
DO: Type D
DIN terminal (Without connector)
YO: Type Y
DIN terminal (Without connector)
Note 1) The grommet type can have a surge
voltage suppressor (direct coupling
type lead wire), but without indicator
light.
SF4 1 G
Rated coil voltage
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
110 to 120 VAC (50/60 Hz)
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
  24 VDC
  12 VDC
240 VAC (50/60 Hz)
Electrical entry
G